FORM PTO-1595 RECORD/ 08-23	-1999 SHEET US DEPARTMENT DE COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patu 101123797 accounted original documents or copy thereof:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
UroSurge, Inc.	Name: American Medical Systems, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10700 Bren Road West
☑ Corporation - State Delaware	
☐ Other	City: Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55343
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	State: IIII 211 State
3. Nature of conveyance: 6 -11 -99	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
6 16 11	Association
	General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership
☐ Other	
Execution Date(s): July 30, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is
	attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark No(s)
75/399,624	J. 1.2252
10000,024	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Barbara J. Grahn	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.
Internal Address: 3400 Plaza VII Building	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.
Our File No.: 687/550	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number: 40E
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Barbara J. Grahn Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/20/1999 MTHAI1

00000332 75399624

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0510

May 18, 2001

RECORDED: 08/16/1999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

UroSurge, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 2660 Crosspark Road, Coralville, Iowa, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

American Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 10700 Bren Road West, Minnesota.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, UROVIVE, and including any and all common law rights, all state and federal registrations or applications for registration thereof, including U. S. Application Serial No. 75/399,624, all foreign registrations or applications for registration thereof, all trade name rights and service name rights, together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UroSurge, Inc. has caused this assignment to be duly executed as of the date and the year set forth herein.

PROSUROE, INC.

	David H. Maupin, Chairman and CEO
STATE OF IOWA) SOUNTY OF JOHNSON)	
On this 30-th day of	1999, before me personally appeared David H. escribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument me as his free act and deed.
VAL C. PENNEY 196455 My Commission Expires	Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0511